## RESOLUTION NO. 2022-143

## A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION 2022-17 AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AGREEMENTS FOR VARIOUS PROFESSIONAL SERVICES.

WHEREAS, on January 14, 2022 city Council of the City of Vineland adopted Resolution 2022-17 authorizing the execution of various professional services agreements in accordance with a fair and open process; and

WHEREAS, the Law Firm of DeCotiis FitzPatrick, Cole and Giblin, LLP, Paramus New Jersey (Law Firm) presented a proposal for bond counsel for the City of Vineland and said Law Firm has been found to be a valuable professional in the past providing legal services to the City for over 25 years and highly competent; and

WHEREAS, Resolution 2022-17 inadvertently omitted an award of a professional services agreement to said Law Firm for bond counsel services; and

WHEREAS, City Council finds it to be in the best interest of the City to award a professional services agreement to the Law Firm for bond counsel services.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that Resolution 2022-17 be amended at paragraph 12 to authorize the execution of a Professional Services Agreement by and between DeCotiis, FitzPatrick, Cole and Giblin, LLP, Paramus New Jersey in accordance with their Proposal submitted in accordance with a fair and open process commencing February 1, 2022 and ending January 31, 2023.

Adopted:

President of Council

ATTEST:

City Clerk